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2023 Schedule of Fees
Domestic Students (Victoria)
Course Code and Title *Indicative | Government | *Indicative RTO Tuition Tuition fee Resource fee
Course Subsidy per | Total Fee per *Indicative | *Indicative Tuition | Tuition Fee - | associated
Nominal Nominal Government | Nominal Tuition Fee- Government | Fee for with the
Hours Hour Contribution | Hour Fee- funded- Service (not | course (i.e.
Governme | concession (20% of | eligible for Workbooks,
nt funded | the Government funded | government | PPE)
fee) funding)
MEM20105- Certificate Il in Engineering o
(Traineeship) 360 $10 $3510 $3.10 $1116 $223.20 $5400 $180
MEM30219- Certificate 111 in Engineering o o
Mechanical Trade (Apprenticeship) 960 $15.50 $14880 $3.10 $2976 $595.20 $14400 $480
MEM30319- Certificate 111 in Engineering o o
Fabrication Trade (Apprenticeship) 960 $15.50 $14880 $3.10 $2976 $595.20 $14400 $480
MEMS0719- Certificate 111 in Marine Craft 960 $15.50 $14880 $3.10 $2976 ** $595.20 $14400 ** $480

Construction (Apprenticeship)

* Indicative fees as published are based on typical nominal hours per course, however each course enrolment will be customised to each students’ individual

circumstances.

** Tuition Fees over $1500: Payment schedules to protect student fees are in place for these specific fees. Please see Course Brochures for details.

Other information:

Description of fees:
place

Government Funded Concession Tuition Fee:

Note: as per the Skills First Contract, Fee concessions only apply to programs at Certificate IV and below (Unless a student is a Job Trainer student)

To be eligible for the concession rate you must be eligible for a Skill First government subsidised training place and at course commencement, you must hold a
current and valid: Commonwealth Health Care Card, Pensioner Concession Card or a Veteran’s Gold Card.
Fee for Service (Non funded course fee) Fee for service rates apply to those applicants who do not meet the Skills First eligibility requirements.

Government Funded Tuition Fee: Student who meets the Skills First eligibility requirements and is therefore eligible for a government subsidised training

Other fees that may be

For re- issuance of Certificates and Statements of Attainments the student will be charged $25 per document required. Payment for the re-issuance of such

applicable: documents is required prior to the re-issuance occurring by the RTO.
Refunds: Please see Refund Policy and Procedure for details (this can be accessed via the AIE website, in the Domestic Student Information Handbook, Enrolment Form
or by contacting AIE)
The RTO encourages people with a disability to apply to access this training.
Documentl
AIE January 2023 — Version 1







